TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InnerSpace Corporation		07/25/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Stanley Works
Street Address:	1000 Stanley Drive
City:	New Britain
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06053
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519858	DATEL
Registration Number:	1751907	CATH-TRAC
Registration Number:	2117549	CATH MANAGER
Registration Number:	2128090	INNERSPACE
Registration Number:	2475471	HARMONY
Registration Number:	2756318	SCOPE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2796276	SPACETRAX
Registration Number:	3088723	QUICKWIRE
Registration Number:	3091566	SMARTPAR
Registration Number:	3102452	EASY REACH
Registration Number:	3218643	QUICKWALL
Registration Number:	3262316	QUICKSTORE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.857.6169

Email: Davis.Jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022686.00672 - 1519858
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
Signature:	/Jim Davis/
Date:	07/02/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0685

		It of Labor & Economic Gro of Commercial Services	/W(D
ite Received	BUNEAU	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UL 26 2007		,	And the Contract of the Contra
V ·	_		FILED
		effective on the date filed, unless a tive date within 90 days after received the document.	JUL 2 6 2007
ome CT Corporat	ion System	6986308 SO	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
kkress 155 Federal			ECTIVEDATE: august 5,2007
ly Doob on	State	# Fxn	ration date for new assumed names: December 31,
Boston	MA	02110 Expi	iration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item
		e by Parent and Subsidiary Profeered information and instructions of	
Pursuant to Certificate:	(Pleas	e read information and instructions of	
Certificate:	(Pleas	e read information and instructions of	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following
Certificate:	(Pleas	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following
Certificate:	(Pleas	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under corporation and its identification number	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following or is:
Certificate:	(Pleasing of the provisions of	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under corporation and its identification number InnerSpace Corporation	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following ar is: 333608 604432
Certificate:	(Pleasing of the provisions of	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under corporation and its identification number InnerSpace Corporation The Stanley Works	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following ar is: 333608 604432
Certificate:	(Please the provisions of each constituent	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under corporation and its identification number InnerSpace Corporation The Stanley Works The Stanley Works	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following ar is: 333608 604432
1. a. The name of a b. The name of a	the provisions of the provisio	e read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the under corporation and its identification number InnerSpace Corporation The Stanley Works The Stanley Works	on the last page) rsigned corporation executes the following ar is: 333608 604432

* The number of shares is not subject to

M3026 - 01/05/2006 C T System Online

W 100.00 97921 Comp

change before the Effective Date.

	er is permitted by the state a with that law in effecting the		se law it is incorporated ar	nd each foreign corporati	on has
The cons Incorpora	not applicable) ent to the merger by the sha tion. (Such consent is nece rs of more than the percenta	ssary if the Articles of	f Incorporation require app	proval of the merger by ti	
The cans Axideno	not applicable) entickihemenger by ibecsbe bioscopstalien require share subsidien ris to be the survi	abolden approvek nikto	nt concration was abtein o margar, the plan of marg	odráfiuotrogockiego neganiskánichegi	erregy Kilex Lingerromex x
	e only if an effective date is o	desired other than the			

	Signedthis 25th	dayof	July	2007	
		The Sta	niey Works		
		(Nameofpe	arent corporation)		
	Ву	Kally (Signature of angul	fhortzed officer or egent)		
			r, Assistant Secretary		
		(Type or	rPrint Name)		

MINDA - READS/20174 CT System Online

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:
At the Effective Date, all of the assets and liabilities of InnerSpace Corporation shall become assets and liabilities of The Stanley Works, and all shares of InnerSpace Corporation common stock then issued and outstanding shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof or either The Stanley Works or InnerSpace Corporation, be canceled and retired and cease to exist.
e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:
None
f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
None
METZA - U-1/135/2006 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0688

Assumed Name	Transferred From	Expiration Da
Datel, Inc.	InnerSpace Corporation	12/31/2011
Datel Medical Systems, Inc.	InnerSpace Corporation	12/31/2011
Datel	InnerSpace Corporation	12/31/2011
w assumed names under which business is		
w assumed names under which business is	to be conducted are:	
w assumed names under which business is		
w assumed names under which business is		
w assumed names under which business is		
w assumed names under which business is		
w assumed names under which business is		

MIO26 - BLASS2036 CT System Coline

RECORDED: 07/02/2008